# REPORT/RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY AND RECORD OF ACTION

March 25, 2025

## FROM: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

### **SUBJECT**

Recognitions, Resolutions & Proclamations

#### RECOMMENDATION(S)

Adoption of Recognitions, Resolutions and Proclamations:

#### Board of Supervisors

Adopt and present resolution recognizing Diana Alexander upon her retirement after 32 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

Adopt and present resolution recognizing Eric Guerra upon his retirement after 28 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

Adopt and present resolution recognizing Tarina Brown upon her retirement after 28 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

Adopt and present resolution recognizing Eric Broome upon his retirement after 20 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

Adopt resolution recognizing Rebecka Berg-Stidger upon her retirement after 35 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

Adopt resolution recognizing Tosha Thomas upon her retirement after 26 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

Adopt resolution recognizing Donald Harris upon his retirement after 25 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

Adopt resolution recognizing Commissioner Michael Gassner as being named the Western San Bernardino County Bar Association's Judicial Lifetime Achievement Award recipient.

Adopt resolution recognizing Judge Michelle Gilleece as being named the Western San Bernardino County Bar Association's Judicial Officer of the Year recipient.

#### Third District

Ratify and adopt resolution recognizing Lewis Murray upon his retirement after 13 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

# Recognitions, Resolutions & Proclamations March 25, 2025

Record of Action of the Board of Supervisors San Bernardino County

## APPROVED (CONSENT CALENDAR)

Moved: Joe Baca, Jr. Seconded: Curt Hagman Ayes: Col. Paul Cook (Ret.), Jesse Armendarez, Dawn Rowe, Curt Hagman, Joe Baca, Jr.

Lynna Monell, CLERK OF THE BOARD

nell ΒY Inna

DATED: March 25, 2025



cc: File - Resolutions

CCM 03/26/2025